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H.12 CCMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOAMS OUTSTANDING BI INDPgrgT 

. Commercial and industrial loans increased in nine d i s t r i c t s and a net of 
* # 8 million at weekly reporting large ccmmerical banks during the week ended November 9. 

• -

*io ^ Principal net increases were $59 million in loans to commodity dealers, 
m i l l i o n to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, $21 million to 

manufacturers of transportation equipment, and # 9 million to unclassified borrowers. 

The largest offset t ing net decrease was # 9 million in loans to r e t a i l trade. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below: 
* cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period l as t year are shown 

in the las t two columns. 

Business of Sorrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 

" Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 

k Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
1- Food, liquor, and tobacco 

Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 

• Chemicals and rubber 
J ) Other nondurable goods 

, Mining, including crude petrolem 
and natural gas 

iTfade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
' other public u t i l i t i e s 
Construction 
All other: 
4 Bankers' acceptances 

All other types of business, 
mainly services 

>• 

Total c lassif ied loans 
Total unclassified loans 
» 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

Outstanding 
Nov. 9, 

Change from week enSe? 

Nov. 2, 

& 

Nov. 10, 
19652/ 

Cumulative change 
6-29-66 I 6-30-65 t o to 

(In millions of dollars) 
11-9-662/ U-lO-65 

960 - J. + , 210 - 125 - 51 
3,894 + 8 +: 1,150 + 351 + 3 
1,813 +21 + 621 + 286 + 126 
1,605 - 2 + 294 + 3 + 26 
1,989 +10 + 465 + 86 + 86 

2,569 +48 + 554 + 336 + 385 
2,023 +15 + 285 - 76 + 44 
1,765 + 1 + 395 - 102 + 139 2,202 + 4 + 501 + 67 2 
1,520 - 2 + 394 + 55 + 31 

3,956 + 1 + 607 + 155 1 

1,320 +59 — 78 + 172 + 359 
2,891 + 2 + 214 + 63 + 144 
3,599 -49 + 329 + 79 + 96 

6,888 -29 +:: 1>230 + 548 + 489 
2,587 - 3 + 6 - 123 + 60 

415 -16 . - 209 - 49 - 258 

6,731 + 2 + 603 - 37 + 170 

48,727 +69 + 7,571 +1,689 +1,846 
11,073 +29 + 3,492 - 135 + 44 

59,800 +98 +11,063 +1,554 +1,890 

2/ Prellminaryr 
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H.12(a) 
member BAHKS 

Business of Borrower 

IXirable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, l iquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gam 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public u t i l i t i e s 

Construction 
All other: 

Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 

mainly services 

Total c lass i f ied loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial 
industr ia l loans 

All Ms- i- . 
t r l c t s P / l B o s t o n 

960 
3,894 
1,813 
1,605 
1,989 

2,569 
2,023 
1,765 
2,202 
1,520 

3,956 

1,320 
2,891 
3,599 

24 
l 6 l 
52 
75 
58 

84 
226 

10 
58 
94 

New 
York 

482 
1,891 

8 6 1 
469 
8 6 9 

902 
1,028 

752 
1,432 

685 

TPhila- Icieve- I Rich- , 
[delphlal land | mond [ A t l a n t a 

(in millions of dollars 

34 2,417 

2 9 154 15 
1 5 0 300 34 
33 2 1 7 2 2 

1 2 0 2 2 0 32 
68 115 46; 

71 106 5 0 
104 54 1 3 3 
34 201 7 
65 187 39 
64 135 37 

4l 145 4 

78 
202 
253 

576 
l , 0 l4 
1,152 

34 
1 2 5 
1 9 6 

"32 
188 
227 

93 
99 

l 4 l 

19 
57 
34 
49 
65 

119 
133 
23 
45 
33 

48 

201 
270 

138 
891 
291 
355 
279 

464 
166 
324 
228 
2 2 5 

552 

118 
350 
324 

St* iMinne- I Kansas' 

16 
4l 
12 
22 
37 

6,888 
2,587 

CM 3,916 
6 6 5 

210 
150 

407 
220 

1 6 9 
154 

216 
206 

767 
114 

:i47 
117 

415 9 1 6 9 25 25 - — 4 30 1 
6,731 1 3 6 0 2,421 283 403 186 413 6 7 2 204 

48,727 
11,073 

2 , 0 8 3 
6 0 9 

21,701 
1,491 

1,802 
225 

3,336 
569 

l ,26 l 
.714 

1,984 
229 

6,288 
- 1,654 

1,165 
74 

59,800 2 , 6 9 2 23,192 2,027 3,905 1,975 2,213 7,942 1 , 2 3 9 

9 5 22 
33 18 34 
7 10 16 

25 32 47 
39 38 51 

114 70 6 0 58 
55 17 9 25 
21 28 25 101 
27 6 12 24 
37 33 24 33 

26 5 135 

8 1 27 52 
- 8 1 34 1 0 0 

:i26 94 191 

46 
39 

2 

142 

6 5 6 
40 

6 9 6 1 , 2 2 0 

I Dallas Is®1 
I cisco 

47 
284 
2 5 8 
159 
324 

471 
73 

239 
79 

120 

135 4i4 

76 
149 
153 

104 
348 
472 

105 
1 0 5 

160 
366 

507 
384 

9 l 4 i 

148 528 971 

1 , 0 6 9 
151 

35 
CM CM 
oT 5,116 

5.087 

1 / Preliminary; f i na l t o t a l s * 1 1 appear In the 7. E. Bulletin and San r™ncl.co Distr ict f ina l figures appear in a release of 
2,496 10,203 
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